



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 Contract ID: 0114-0081 Counties: PROSPECT

Letting Date: December 10, 2014 2:00 pm District(s): Thomaston

Contract Time: 385 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Reconstruction of Scott Road, Phase II

Project(s): 1114(105)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$1,918,090.90	100.00%
2	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,981,793.80	103.32%
3	Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,998,934.86	104.21%
4	Richards Corporation	\$2,002,770.70	104.41%
5	Morais Concrete Service, Inc.	\$2,134,688.00	111.29%
6	Mather Corp.	\$2,147,000.00	111.93%
7	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,182,085.40	113.76%
8	Complete Construction Co.	\$2,186,370.97	113.99%
9	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$2,225,041.85	116.00%
10	Schultz Corporation	\$2,317,039.79	120.80%
11	Coastline Construction Corp.	\$2,587,000.00	134.87%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0114-0081
Letting Date: December 10, 2014
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 385 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Reconstruction of Scott Road, Phase II

Counties: PROSPECT
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 1114(105)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00	189,000.00000	189,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	8,741.000	14.00000	122,374.00	12.00000	104,892.00	16.00000	139,856.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202529	838.000	6.00000	5,028.00	2.00000	1,676.00	2.00000	1,676.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040 0205003	1,631.000	1.00000	1,631.00	5.00000	8,155.00	15.00000	24,465.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0050 0205004	528.000	55.00000	29,040.00	30.00000	15,840.00	75.00000	39,600.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0060 0209001	14,446.000	1.00000	14,446.00	2.00000	28,892.00	2.60000	37,559.60
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0070 0210820	19,700.000	1.00000	19,700.00	1.00000	19,700.00	1.00000	19,700.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0080 0212000	3,996.000	38.00000	151,848.00	33.00000	131,868.00	33.00000	131,868.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0090 0219003	3,378.000	6.00000	20,268.00	3.00000	10,134.00	3.00000	10,134.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0100 0304002	2,336.000	40.00000	93,440.00	37.00000	86,432.00	36.00000	84,096.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0110 0402901	236.000	68.00000	16,048.00	30.00000	7,080.00	75.00000	17,700.00
GRANITE BLOCK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0406171	3,164.000	92.00000	291,088.00	101.00000	319,564.00	115.50000	365,442.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0130	0406236	1,644.000	6.00000	9,864.00	7.50000	12,330.00	8.80000	14,467.20
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0140	0406999	4,200.000	1.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	4,200.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0150	0507001	28.000	3,250.00000	91,000.00	2,800.00000	78,400.00	2,800.00000	78,400.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0160	0507171	2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170	0507201	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0180	0651001	433.000	39.00000	16,887.00	12.00000	5,196.00	20.00000	8,660.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0190	0651012	2,984.000	81.00000	241,704.00	60.00000	179,040.00	33.90000	101,157.60
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0200	0652010	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	550.00000	1,100.00	300.00000	600.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0210	0703012	11.000	75.00000	825.00	85.00000	935.00	70.00000	770.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0220	0814002	126.000	20.00000	2,520.00	46.00000	5,796.00	35.00000	4,410.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0230	0815001	6,144.000	4.65000	28,569.60	5.00000	30,720.00	4.95000	30,412.80
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0240	0910170	89.000	40.00000	3,560.00	40.00000	3,560.00	38.50000	3,426.50
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0250	0911923	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0260	0912506	2.000	250.00000	500.00	1.00000	2.00	200.00000	400.00
	REMOVE SINGLE POST	ea.						
0270	0922501	1,898.000	18.50000	35,113.00	40.00000	75,920.00	40.00000	75,920.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0280	0939001	398.000	1.00000	398.00	25.00000	9,950.00	0.10000	39.80
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0290	0943001	312.000	1.00000	312.00	1.00000	312.00	0.10000	31.20
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0300	0944000	9,090.000	5.00000	45,450.00	4.50000	40,905.00	4.00000	36,360.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0310	0950019	9,303.000	1.00000	9,303.00	1.00000	9,303.00	1.10000	10,233.30
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0969062	18.000	4,000.00000	72,000.00	2,000.00000	36,000.00	2,000.00000	36,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0330	0970006	380,000.000	1.00000	380,000.00	1.00000	380,000.00	1.00000	380,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0340	0971001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350	0975004	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0976002	840.000	0.10000	84.00	1.00000	840.00	1.00000	840.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0370	0977001	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	4.00000	400.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380 0978002	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	40.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0390 0979003	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400 0980001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410 0981101	155.000	20.00000	3,100.00	20.00000	3,100.00	150.00000	23,250.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420 1206023	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	300.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 1208906	46.000	50.00000	2,300.00	55.00000	2,530.00	65.00000	2,990.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
0440 1208928	29.000	50.00000	1,450.00	50.00000	1,450.00	52.00000	1,508.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0450 1210101	7,289.000	0.40000	2,915.60	0.40000	2,915.60	0.40000	2,915.60
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460 1210102	5,733.000	0.40000	2,293.20	0.40000	2,293.20	0.40000	2,293.20
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470 1210105	107.000	5.50000	588.50	4.00000	428.00	3.58000	383.06
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0480 1220013	190.000	18.00000	3,420.00	35.00000	6,650.00	15.00000	2,850.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	1700001 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	760.000	1.00000	760.00	1.00000	760.00	1.00000	760.00
0500	0205005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP c.y.	27.000	1.00000	27.00	15.00000	405.00	20.00000	540.00
0510	0507051 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP ea.	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0520	0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	84.000	4.00000	336.00	5.00000	420.00	5.00000	420.00
Section Totals:				\$1,918,090.90		\$1,981,793.80		\$1,998,934.86
Contract Totals				\$1,918,090.90		\$1,981,793.80		\$1,998,934.86

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum